AmZ8103 • AmZ8104
Octal Three-State Bidirectional Bus Transceivers
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
• a-bit bidirectional data flow reduces system package count
• 3-state inputs/outputs for interfacing with bus-oriented
systems
• PNP inputs reduce input loading
• VCC - 1.15V VOH interfaces with TTL, MOS and CMOS

GNO 10 11 T/R GND 10 - 11 T/R
DIE SIZE .069" X .089" DIE SIZE .069" X .089"
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order the part number according to the table below to obtain the desired package, temperature range and scrE!ening level.
AmZ8103 AmZ8104 Package Operating Screening
Order Number Order Number Type (Note 1) Range (Note 2) Level (Note 3)
AMZ8103DC AMZ8104DC D-20 C C-1
AMZ8103DC8 AMZ8104DC8 D-20 C 8-1
AMZ8103DM AMZ8104DM D-20 M C-3
AMZ8103DM8 AMZ8104DM8 D-20 M 8-3
AMZ8103PC AMZ8104PC P-20 C C-1
AMZ8103PC8 AMZ8104PC8 P-20 C C-1
Notes: 1. P = Molded DIP, D = Hermetic DIP, F = Flatpak. Number following letter is number of leads.
2. C = 0 to 70°C, VCC = 4.75V to 5.25V, M = -55 to +125°C, VCC = 4.50V to 5.50V.
3. Levels C-1 and C-3 conform to MIL-STD-883, Class C. Level 8-3 conforms to MIL-STD-883, Class EI.
8-11